Investment Fund Partnership (Limited

Partnership)

深圳投控共贏股權投資基金合夥企業（有限

合夥）

43,032,108 1,299,999,982.68 12

6
Shenzhen Huitong Rongxin Investment Co., Ltd

深圳市匯通融信投資有限公司
43,032,108 1,299,999,982.68 12

7
GF Fund Management Co., Ltd.

廣發基金管理有限公司
30,519,695 921,999,985.95 12

8
Bosera Asset Management Co., Ltd.

博時基金管理有限公司
23,171,135 699,999,988.35 12

9

Zhong Ou Asset Management Company

Limited

中歐基金管理有限公司
18,238,993 550,999,978.53 12

10
China Asset Management Co., Ltd.

華夏基金管理有限公司
17,279,046 521,999,979.66 12

III. Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company immediately Before

and After Completion of the Non-Public Issuance of A Shares

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion

of the Non-public Issuance of A Shares is as follows:

Shareholder
Class of

Shares

Before

completion of the Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

After

completion of the Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

Number of Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

share capital

(%)

Number of Shares

Approximate

percentage of the

total issued share

capital (%)

Zhongxingxin

Telecom Company
Limited

A 1,146,811,600 27.12 1,146,811,600 24.88

H 2,038,000 0.05 2,038,000 0.04

3

Shareholder
Class of

Shares

Before

completion of the Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

After

completion of the Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

Number of Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

share capital

(%)

Number of Shares

Approximate

percentage of the

total issued share

capital (%)

Subtotal  1,148,849,600 27.17 1,148,849,600 24.93

Public Shareholders
A 2,325,715,892 55.01 2,706,814,860 58.73

H 753,464,534 17.82 753,464,534 16.35

Subtotal  3,079,180,426 72.83 3,460,279,394 75.07

Total 4,228,030,026  100.00 4,609,128,994  100.00

Note: The approximate percentages of the total issued share capital is rounded to the nearest two decimal

places may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

For other details, please refer to the Overseas Regulatory Announcement published by

the Company on the same date as this announcement.

By Order of the Board

Li Zixue

Chairman

Shenzhen, the PRC

23 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises three

executive directors, Li Zixue, Xu Ziyang, Gu Junying; three non-executive directors, Li Buqing, Zhu
Weimin, Fang Rong; and three independent non-executive directors, Cai Manli, Yuming Bao,